Scoring Summary (Final)
East Tennessee -State (0-1) vs. Miami Hurricanes (1 0)
dDate: Sep 05, 1998 Site: Miami, Florida Stadium: Orange Bowl
Attendance: 36617

3core by Quarters i 2 3 4 Score

fast Tennessee State 0 3 14 0 - 17

4iami Hurricanes.... 3 28 14 21 - 66

coring Summary: ETSU - UM

st 04:41 UM - CROSLAND,Andy 25 yd field goal

10 plays, 55 yards, TOP 2:44 0o -3
nd 14:34 UM - JACKSON James 1 yd run (CROSLAND,Andy kick) B
7 plays, 79 yards, TOP 1:35

11:55 UM - J

errin 1 yd run (CROSLAND,Andy. klck) VRIS NREIEE
4 plays, 42 yards, TOP 0:00 0 - 17
05:27 ETSU - CHAPMAN Jerry 36 yd field goal . -
16 plays, 62 yards, TOP 6:28 3 - 17
02:11 UM - JACKSON,James 31 yd run (CROSLAND,Andy kick)
6 plays, 65 yards, TOP 3:16 .3 - 24
"""" 01732 UM - "BROOKS,Nate 12 yd blocked punt return (CROSLAND,Andy kick)
3 - 31
-d 08:40 UM - FRANKS,Daniel 1 yd pass from COVINGTON, Scott (CROSLAND,Andy kick)
8 plays, 53 yards, TOP 2:28 3 - 38
06:22 ETSU - COOPER, Lamar 60 yd pass from WELLS,Todd (CHAPMAN,Jerry kick)
5 plays, 79 yards, TOP 2:18 10 - 38
04:46 ETSU - EDWARDS,Brian 2 yd run (CHAPMAN,Jerry kick)
4 plays, 31 yards, TOP 1:21 17 - 38
02:54 UM - WAYNE,Reggie 9 yd pass from COVINGTON, Scott (CROSLAND,Andy kick)
6 plays, 67 yards, TOP 1:52 17 - 45
:h 13:18 UM - ROLLE,Omar 25 yd pass from KELLY,Kenny (CROSLAND,Andy kick)
3 plays, 40 yards, TOP 2:18 17 - 52
12:30 UM - DAVENPORT,Najeh 17 yd run (CROSLAND,Andy kick)
2 plays, 22 yards, TOP 0:38 17 - 59
07:27 UM - DAVENPORT,Najeh 1 yd run (CROSLAND,Andy kick) .
6 plays, 30 yards, TOP 3:47 17 - 66
ickoff time: 7:34 End of Game: 10:55 Total elapsed time: 3:21

Zficials: Umpire: S.McBride; Linesman: O.Grogan; Line judge: N.Trainer;
ack judge: M.McAnaney; Field judge: T.Tomczyk; Side judge: T.Beck;
amperature: 83 Wind: E 5 MPH Weather: Mostly Cloudy



Team Statistics (Final) 58
ETSU UM

FIRST DOWNS. . coccooooocosoossonsns 12 22
Rushing..................... -3 15
PassSing..........oveieueennn. 7. 6
Penalty......... vt iinennn. 2 1

Rushing Attempts.............. 40 .43

Yards Gained Rushing.......... 89 333

Yards Lost Rushing............ 40 19

NET YARDS RUSHING. . cccocococee 49 314

NET YARDS PASSING. .. cc0c00c000 185 184

Passes Attempted............
Passes Completed............
Had Intercepted.............
TOTAL OFFENSIVE PLAYS.........
TOTAL NET YARDS......
Average Gain Per-
Fumbles: Number- Lo

© 0 8 % 6 & 0 0 ©

Average PerPunt............ -
Punt Returns: Number-Yards....
Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards.
Interceptions: Number-Yards...

Fumble Returns: Number-Yards..
Miscellaneous Yards...........
Possession Time...............




, ) . Individual Statistics (Final)
last Tennessee State ‘ “x Miami Hurricanes

:ushing No Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg Rushing No Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
‘ALKER,Brandon 10 45 0 45 0 9 4.5 JACKSON,James . 12 147 0 147 2 31 12.3
'DWARDS, Brian 13 29 2 27 1 5 2.1 DAVENPORT,Najeh 11 92 0 92 2 23 8.4
"IMS, Terxrance 3 7 0 7 0 4 2.3 JAMES, Edgerrin 11  77 0 77 1 30 7.0
‘OOPER, Eric 1 1 0 i1 0 1 1.0 MCPARTLAND,Will 4 12 1 11 0 5 2.8
'‘OOPER, Lamar 1 0 4 -4 0 0 -4.0 WILLIAMS,Nick 1 3 0 3 0 3 3.0
‘ELLS, Todd 10 7 16 -9 0 4 -0.9 HART, Zachary 1 2 0 2 0 2 2.0
‘HADWELL, Jamey 2 0 18 ~-18 0 0 -9.0 VALDEZ,Wilbur 1 0 0 0O 0 0 0.0
otals... 40 89 40 49 1 9 1.2 COVINGTON, Scott 2 0 18 -18 0 0 -9.0
Totals... 43 333 19 314 5 31 7.3
Att-Cmp-Int Yds TD Long Sck Passing Att-Cmp-Int Y¥ds TD Long Sck
162 1. .
23 0
185" 1
TD Long
JOPER, Lamar 7 112 1 60 WAYNE, Reggie 4 54 1. 23
ARTIN, Corey 3 47 0 32 ROLLE, Omar 2 39 1 25
SWARDS, Brian 2 6 0 4 FRANKS, Daniel 2 30 1 29
ATTERFIELD, M. 1 16 0 16 KING, Andre 2 30 0 16
TAFFORD, Adrian 1 4 0 4 MOSER, Aaron 1 17 0 17
>tals... 14 185 1 60 WILLIAMS, Nick 1 11 0 11
JACKSON, James 1 3 0 3
Totals... 13 184 3 29
inting No. Yds Avg Long Punting No Yds Avg Long
ILTON, David 6 225 37.5 51 CROSLAND, Andy 3 112 37.3 38
2am 1 0 0.0 0 Totals... 3 112 37.3 38
>tals. .. 7 225 32.1 51
Punts Kickoffs Intercept Punts Kickoffs Intercept
.1 Returns No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg All Returns No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg
1SON, David 0 0o 0 1 -2 0 O 0 © FRANKS, Daniel 0 0 0 1 4 4 0 o 0
JOPER, Eric 0 0 0 3 48 21 © 0 0 REED, Edward 1 16 0 0 0 0 ¢ 0 O
SOLFOLK, Alonzo 0 0 0 4 73 21 0 0 0 WARD,Nick 1l 18 18 0 0 0 0 c 0
INN, Keyandre 1 2 1 0 0 0 o0 0 0 MYERS, Leocnard 2 11 7 o0 c 0 o 0 0
>tals. .. 1 2 1 8 119 21 o0 0 O BROOKS ,Nate 0 12 12 © 0 0 0 0 0
JONES, Daryl 0 0 0 1 7 7 0 0 0
Totals. .. 4 57 18 2 11 7 0 0 0
-eld goal attempts Field goal attempts

iAPMAN, Jerry 2nd 05:27 36 yds ~- Good CROSLAND, Andy 1st 04:41 25 yds - Good




Drive Chart (Final)
Drive Ended

Drive Started

‘eam Qtr Spot Time
TSU

TSU

'TSU

TSU

TSU

TSU

TSU

TSU

TSU

TSU

TSU

TSU

TSU

TSU

TSU

v

M :
1 M
4 lst M21 01:
1 2nd E42 11:
1 2nd M35 05:27
1 2nd E12 01:
1 3rd M47 11:
1 3rd M30 06:
1 3rd M33 04:
1 3rd E40 00
1 4th E22 13
1 4th E30 11
1 4th M34 04
'su

Consumed

-me of possession
‘d Down Conversions
'g Field Position
-h Down Conversions

-me of possession
‘d Down Conversions
‘g Field Position
.h Down Conversions

Obtained Spot Time  How Lost
Punt E32 11:05 Punt
Punt E22 07:25 Punt
Kickoff E41 01:09 Punt
Kickoff El4 11:55 Punt
Kickoff M18 05:27 *FIELD GOAIL
Kickoff E28 01:32 Punt
Kickoff E45 15:00 End of half
Kickoff M47 11:08 Downs
Kickoff MO0 06:22 *TOUCHDOWN
Fumble MOO 04:46 *TOUCHDOWN
Kickoff EO5 00:26 Punt
Kickoff E22 13:08 Fumble
Kickoff E25 11:14 Fumble -
Kickoff . . E33 - 04:51 Punt . =
Punt - . - El4 00:00 End of half-
Kickoff M32 13:28 Punt
Punt M47 09:26 Punt .
Punt E08 04:41 *FIELD GOAIL
Punt E0O0 14:34 *TOUCHDOWN
Punt ECO- 11:55 *TOUCHDOWN
Kickoff E0O 02:11 *TOUCHDOWN
Punt E12 01:32 *TOUCHDOWN
Downs EOO0 08:40 *TOUCHDOWN
Kickoff M31 06:07 Fumble
Kickoff EOO 02:54 *TOUCHDOWN
Punt EOO0 13:08 *TOUCHDOWN
Fumble ECO 12:30 *TOUCHDOWN
Fumble EQOO 07:27 *TOUCHDOWN
Punt E47 00:48 Punt
1lst 2nd 3rd 4th 1lst 2nd
Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half
07:56 11:18 09:59 04:40 19:14 14:39
0/3 3/7 2/4 0/2 3/10 2/6
E24 E18 E33 E20 E21 E27
0/0 1/1 0/1 0/0 1/1 0/1
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half
07:04 03:42 05:01 10:20 10:46 15:21
2/5 0/1 1/1 2/3 2/6 3/4
M30 M35 M42 E40 M31 M50
0/0 1/1 0/0 0/0 1/1 0/0

Pl1-Yds . ToP
3--2 02:23
3-7 02:01
5-16 03:31
3-1 02:39

16-62 06:28
3-8 00:17
7-24 01:32
7-31 03:52
5-79 02:18
4-31 01:21
3-~-15 02:28
0--2 00:10
3-10 01:16
3--2 02:36

”ﬁ;iz;éw‘”on:gg_
3-8 01:32
3-8 01:39

10-55 02:44
7-79 01:35
4-42 00:00

""""" —6=65-03:16
0-0 00:00
8-53 02:28
1-1 00:15
6-67 01:52
3-40 02:18
2-22 00:38
6-30 03:47
6-15 04:03

Total

33:53

5/16
E24
1/2
Total
26:07
5/10
M4 2
1/1




Driye Chart (By Quarter)

Drive Started

Drive Ended Consumed
2am Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Tlme How Lost Pl-vds TOP
1 1st M24 15:00 Kickoff M32 13:28 Punt 3-8 01:32
"SU 1st E34 13:28 Punt E32 11:05 Punt 3--2 02:23
1 lst M39 11:05 Punt M47 09:26 Punt 3-8 01:39
’su 1st E15 09:26 Punt E22 07:25 Punt 3-7 02:01
1 lst M37 07:25 Punt EO08 04:41 *FIELD GOAL 10-55 02:44
NC18) lst E25 04:40 Kickoff E41 01:09 Punt 5-16 03:31
1 lst M21 01:09 Punt ECO 14:34 *TOUCHDOWN 7-79 01:35
SU 2nd E13 14:34 Kickoff El4 11:55 Punt 3-1 02:39
[ 2nd E42 11:55 Punt EQ0 11:55 *TOUCHDOWN 4-42 00:00
SU 2nd E20 11:55 Kickoff M18 05:27 *FIELD‘GOAL 16-62 06:28
[ 2nd M35 .0 Kickoff E0O0 02:11 L . 6-65 03:16
SU -2nd.:E20. 01 : Ki —~BE28 ~.01:32 3-8 00:17.
{7 "2na'E121501?32 “Punt - E12 01:32 S 0-0 00:00
'SU 2nd E21 01:32 chko £ E45 15:00 End of alf 7-24 01:32
'SU 3rd E22 15:00 Kickoff M47 11:08 Downs 7-31 03:52

3rd M47 11:08 Downs EOO0 08:40 *TOUCHDOWN 8-53 02:28
SU 3rd E21 08:40 Kickoff MO0 06:22 *TOUCHDOWN 5-79 02:18
3rd M30 06:22 Kickoff M31 06:07  Fumble 11 00:15
SU 3rd M31 06:07 Fumble MO0 04:46 *TOUCHDOWN 4-31 01:21
3rd M33 04:46 Kickoff EOCO0 02:54 *TOUCHDOWN 6-67 01:52
SU 3rd E20 02:54 Kickoff EO5 00:26 Punt 3--15 02:28
3rd E40 00:26 Punt ECO 13:08 *TOUCHDOWN 3-40 02:18
SU 4th E24 13:18 Kickoff E22 13:08 Fumble 0--2 00:10
4th E22 13:08 Fumble EOO0 12:30 *TOUCHDOWN 2~22 00:38
1) 4th E15 12:30 Kickoff E25 11:14 Fumble 3-10 01:1s6
4th E30 11:14 Fumble EQ0 07:27 *TOUCHDOWN 6-30 03:47
3U 4th E35 07:27 Kickoff E33 04:51 Punt 3--2 02:36
4th M34 04:51 Punt E47 00:48 Punt 6-19 04:03
sU 4th E10 00:48 Punt El14 00:00 End of half 2-4. 00:48




\ o DefensiveLStatistiCS (Final)
ast Tennessee State
# Player uT AT Total ForLoss FF FR-Yd Intc BrUp Blkd Sack/Yds
3 FUDGE, Derek

1 WALTON, Adam

5 PETERSON, Kevin
6 LINDGREN, Russ
NEISZ, Lee
GORDON, Keydrick
SMALLS, Denario
ROLLER, Brandon
KENDALL, Blakley
FENN, Keyandre
GOLSON, Benard
GANT, Fernando
THOMAS, Chaka
LEWIS, Travis
SPIRES,SCO
HOOKS, Victo
PANZICA,Moﬁt‘ :
REICH, Jeremy
JOHNSON,Allen
VAUGHAN, Ryan . . . . . .
BOLDEN, Corey . . . . S . . 1
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.ami Hurricanes

: Player UT AT Total ForLoss FF FR-Yd Intc BrUp Blkd Sack/Yds

: MORGAN, Dan

. WEBSTER, Nate

* SWEENEY, Matt

. MACK, Rod
HAM, Derrick
STINSON, Bryan

. MYERS, Leonard
LAWSON,Michael
BROWN, Delvin
VALDEZ,Wilbur

" FITZGERALD, M.
CAMPBELL, Chris
POPOVICH, Jeff
MARSHALL, Sheven
SUTTON, James
LEWIS, Damiocne
RUMPH, Michael
WILSON, Adrian
REED, Edward
BOIREAU,Michael
HIPPS,Quincy .
RHODES, Jevon . 1
BLADES, Al . 1
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